## RE-PLAT OF JONES PARK IN JONES AND VENNUM'S ADDITION, CITY OF JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA.

3 Ed ST. S. E. Mon. >0 that I have caused Paul W. Legler, County Surveyor, to make survey and the annexed plat as shown the repplat of said Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7, in Jones Park, Jones and Vennum Addition, Jamestown, North Dakota. on this day of let, 1944, before me a Notary in and for said County and State, Personally appeared O. W. Fode, known to me to be the owner of Jones Park, being part of Jones and Vennum Addition to the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, who acknowledges that he caused the survey and re-plat of said Jones Park and has executed its Dedication. 253 140' wotery Public in and for the County of Stutsman, State of 249.53 259 My Commission expires. 260 261 262 263 264 On this 14th day of December, 1944, before me a Notary in and for said County and State, Personally appeared Paul W. Legler, County Surveyor known to me to be the person who executed the within certificate and plat annexed and who acknowledges the same. 245.27 33' 397 408 396 Notery Public in and for the County of Stutsman, State of North Dakota.

Jones Park Re-Plat

I hersby cortify that the within instrument was full by second in this office on the 14 day of 18 44 at 3 Galook P.M., and was duly recorded in Book P. of 18.1.

Region 23 Deputy

By Deputy

Charles I

182529